Messages for Remittance Advices dated December 28, 2023 – January 4, 2024
	TO: all Providers
	RE: CTs A, C and I Added to Edits 528 and 817

	Arkansas Department of Human Services has updated the system to include claim types A (Inpatient crossover), C (Outpatient crossover) and I (Inpatient) to edits 528 (Detail First Date of Service/To Date of Service Billed in Error) and 817 (Detail To Date of Service Not Within Header Range). This is effective immediately. When submitting claims, ensure that the dates of service on claim detail are within the header dates of services on the claim.


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.
